PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in the Assignee's address on the cover sheet previously recorded on Reel 024035 Frame 0117. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IPR Partner AG	03/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICEPAT LTD.
Street Address:	
City:	Altdorf
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6460

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6696973	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: khudson@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	225528US2PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen L. Hudson

Total Attachments: 2

source=225528 icepat#page1.tif source=225528 icepat#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024380 FRAME: 0036 OF \$40.00 668687.

USPTO 3 2010 7:03:26 PM PAGE 4/ Fax Server

TO:OBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL. COMPANY:1940 DUKE STREET

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT			
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version v			03/05/2010 501110851			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date	1	
IPR Partner AG			Tano	03/02/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY D	DATA			-		
Name:	ICEPAT LTD	ICEPAT LTD				
Street Address:).					
City:	Altdorf					
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND					
Postal Code:	CH-8243					
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number			
	ype	eeneo				
Patent Number:	6696973]	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(703)41	3-2220) ·			
					·	
Phone: (703) 413-3000						
Email: khudson@oblon.com						
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.						
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314						
Address Line 4:	AIGAAIIU	iia, VIC	CONTIN EZOTA			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		225528US2PCT				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Karen L. Hudson				
Total Attachments: 1 source=225528-4#pag	e1.tif					

PATENT

REEL: 024380 FRAME: 0037

Confirmation of Transfer

IPR Partner AG

Schützenweg 12, CH- 3014 Bern

herewith confirms that IPR Partner AG has transferred all the patent applications and granted patents deriving from the international patent application

WO 01/52480

particularly including the granted patents

EP 1 247 373 B1 US 6,696,973

particularly in the countries

CH, DE, FR, GB, JP, US

including all the accrued and future rights and obligations to the company

ICEPAT LTD

CH- 6301 Zug.

For IPR Partner AG:

Date:

02 - mar - 2009

Eric Lauper CEO

For ICEPAT LTD:

Date:

Rudolf Ritter

RECORDED: 05/13/2010

Member of the Executive Board

Daniel Bähninger// Member/of the Executive Boar

> PATENT REEL: 024380 FRAME: 0038